

PRESS RELEASE

Planned Closure for Red Butte Garden

October 5, 2022—Red Butte Garden announced today that it will close the Garden to guests from Monday, October 10 through Friday, October 14, to complete needed repairs to the visitor center and primary parking lot. A small number of staff will be onsite to continue outdoor garden maintenance.

According to executive director Derrek Hanson, "Along with resurfacing the parking lot, we will be laying conduit for electronic vehicle charging stations, which will be installed later next year. We also need to repair our HVAC system in the visitor center, so the heating and cooling will need to be shut down. We are taking this opportunity to do both projects at once to minimize disruptions for our guests. We look forward to reopening on Saturday, October 15."

About Red Butte Garden

Red Butte Garden is one of the largest botanical gardens in the intermountain West and, together with the University of Utah, is a state arboretum. The Garden has welcomed guests since 1985, offering more than 21 acres of developed gardens and five miles of hiking trails winding through an extensive natural area. Red Butte Garden is renowned for its numerous plant collections, themed gardens, world-class Outdoor Concert Series, and award-winning horticulture-based educational programs. For more information, visit www.redbuttegarden.org.

Media contacts

Jayne Anderson 801-581-4938 jayne.anderson@redbutte.utah.edu Kate Randall 801-581-5754 kate.randall@redbutte.utah.edu